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Department:

‘:\Eiﬁf’" Trade, Industry and Competition

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NO. 351

Mr T A Le Goff (DA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:

What are the full details of all (a) sponsorships, (b) donations and (c) financial transfers provided for lawfare and/or any other purposes to (i) him, (ii) his department and (iii) officials of his department by any (aa) Qatari, (bb) Iranian and/or (cc) Russian organ of state, organisation and/or resident since 1 January 2021 up to the latest date in 2024 for which information is available? NW395E

REPLY:

| have not received any sponsorships, donations or financial transfers from any of the

mentioned States or their organs of state.

| am also informed that neither the department nor the department’s officials received any

sponsorships, donations, or financial transfers from any of the mentioned organisations.

-END-
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